105 Anapamu Street, Santa

County of Santa Barbara Barbara

one COUNTY | one FUTURE

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 14-00310 Version: 1

Type: Agenda Item Status: Passed

File created: In control: BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

On agenda: 4/22/2014 Final action: 4/22/2014

Title: Consider recommendations regarding Jalama Beach Park Paving Project No. 8464, Construction

Contract Amendment No. 1, Third District, as follows: (4/5 Vote required)

a) Approve and authorize the Chair to execute Contract Amendment No. 1 to increase the amount of
the Contract with Rockwood General Contractors, Inc. (Rockwood) for the Jalama Beach Park Paving
Project in the amount of $27,884.20 for a total amended Contract amount of $334,768.20 upon return
of Rockwood’s execution of Amendment No. 1 and the review and approval of County Counsel,
Auditor-Controller and Risk Manager or their authorized representatives;

b) Re-authorize the Director of Community Services, or designee, to order changes or additions in the
work being performed for the Jalama Beach Park Paving Project via change orders in an amount not
to exceed $27,884.20 pursuant to California Public Contract Code section 20142; and

c) Determine that, as this project was previously determined on October 8, 2013 by the Board to be
categorically exempt from the provisions of the California Environmental Quality Act (CEQA), and that
no new information or modification of substantial importance has been made to the approved plans
and specification for this project under which the Notice of Exemption was filed, no subsequent
environmental document is required.

Sponsors: COMMUNITY SERVICES DEPARTMENT
Indexes:
Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Board Letter, 2. Attachment 1 - DRAFT_Amendment 1_Jalama Bch Pav_8464, 3. Attachment 2 -
CEQA NOE_Jalama Park Paving_15301¢c

Date Ver. Action By Action Result

4/22/2014 1 BOARD OF SUPERVISORS Acted on as follows: Pass

Consider recommendations regarding the Jalama Beach Park Paving Project No. 8464, Construction Contract
Amendment No. 1, Third District, as follows: (4/5 Vote Required)

a) Approve and authorize the Chair to execute Contract Amendment No. 1 to increase the amount of the
Contract with Rockwood General Contractors, Inc. (Rockwood) for the Jalama Beach Park Paving Project in
the amount of $27,884.20 for a total amended Contract amount of $334,768.20 upon return of Rockwood’s
execution of Amendment No. 1 and the review and approval of County Counsel, Auditor-Controller and Risk
Manager or their authorized representatives;

b) Re-authorize the Director of Community Services, or designee, to order changes or additions in the work
being performed for the Jalama Beach Park Paving Project via change orders in an amount not to exceed
$27,884.20 pursuant to California Public Contract Code section 20142; and

c¢) Determine that, as this project was previously determined on October 8, 2013 by the Board to be
categorically exempt from the provisions of the California Environmental Quality Act (CEQA), and that no
new information or modification of substantial importance has been made to the approved plans and

County of Santa Barbara Page 1 of 2 Printed on 5/9/2024

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

File #: 14-00310, Version: 1

specification for this project under which the Notice of Exemption was filed, no subsequent environmental
document is required.

County of Santa Barbara Page 2 of 2 Printed on 5/9/2024

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

